
EMERGENCY SERVICE  

Vision  
Development of safer communities through an effective system for 

management and prevention of emergencies such as road traffic accidents, 

hazardous material incidents, buildings collapse, explosions, fires and disasters. 

Objectives 

• Establishment of a system for emergency preparedness, response and 
prevention. 

• Development of a safer community through proactive approach towards 
emergency management, community awareness and training. 

• To have positive socio-economic impact on the society by reducing disabilities 
and deaths due to injuries. 

 [Strategic Interventions  

• The Government of Punjab instead of making haphazard interventions has 
established modern pre-hospital emergency management infrastructure in all 
district headquarters.  

• The same Service is being introduced in all tehsils in phases. Under Phase-I, 
12 tehsils were taken up in 2011-12. Adequate allocation has been made for 
further expansion of Emergency Service in Punjab. 

• As a result of the establishment of Punjab Emergency Service in all districts, a 
comprehensive Emergency Management & Disaster Response infrastructure 
has been established with trained emergency medical, rescue & fire services 
along with Disaster Emergency Response Teams for the first time in Punjab. 

• The sustainability of the Emergency Services Reforms has been ensured 
through the enactment of Punjab Emergency Service Act, 2006 which clearly 
defines the role, functions and responsibilities of the Rescue 1122 Service 
thus establishing an effective system for emergency preparedness, response 
and prevention in Punjab.  

• The sustainable Human Resource Development has been ensured through 
the establishment of Emergency Services Academy of international standard.  

• Rehabilitation of Emergency Service in major cities will continue to maintain 
the rescue service in line with international standard. 
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Trend of Allocation 

                                                      (Million Rs.) 
Sr. No Year Allocation 

1 2006-07 900.000 

2 2007-08 1,804.000 

3 2008-09 2,500.000 

4 2009-10 2,000.000 

5 2010-11 2,000.000 

6 2011-12 2,100.000 

7 2012-13 2,100.000 
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Sub Sector Capital Revenue Total F. Aid Total

Ongoing Schemes
Regular 128.100 607.900 736.000 0.000 736.000

Total 128.100 607.900 736.000 0.000 736.000

New Schemes

Regular 0.000 200.000 200.000 0.000 200.000

Block 400.000 764.000 1,164.000 0.000 1,164.000

Total 400.000 964.000 1,364.000 0.000 1,364.000

Total (ongoing+new ) 528.100 1,571.900 2,100.000 0.000 2,100.000

Ongoing Schemes

Regular 147.000 686.000 833.000 0.000 833.000

Total (ongoing ) 147.000 686.000 833.000 0.000 833.000

New Schemes

Regular 0.000 363.000 363.000 0.000 363.000

Block 330.000 784.000 1,114.000 0.000 1,114.000

Total (New) 330.000 1,147.000 1,477.000 0.000 1,477.000

Total (ongoing+new ) 477.000 1,833.000 2,310.000 0.000 2,310.000

Ongoing Schemes

Regular 162.000 755.000 917.000 0.000 917.000

Total 162.000 755.000 917.000 0.000 917.000

New Schemes

Regular 0.000 399.000 399.000 0.000 399.000

Block 363.000 862.000 1,225.000 0.000 1,225.000

Total 363.000 1,261.000 1,624.000 0.000 1,624.000

Total (ongoing+new ) 525.000 2,016.000 2,541.000 0.000 2,541.000

6,951.000Information Technology MTDF 2012-15 Grand Total:

MTDF 2012-15
Emergency Services: Summary

Development Programme 2012-13
(Million Rs.)

Development Program 2013-14

Development Program 2014-15
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Capital Revenue Foreign 
Aid

G. Total
(Cap+Rev)

Projection
for 

2013-14

Projection
for 

2014-15

Provision for 2012-13

EMERGENCY SERVICE: SUMMARY

No. of 
SchemesType / Sub Sector

(Million Rs.)

ON-GOING SCHEMES

128.100 607.900 0.000 736.000 21.000 0.000Regular 5

128.100 607.900 0.000 736.000 21.000 0.000Total: ON-GOING SCHEMES 5

NEW SCHEMES

0.000 200.000 0.000 200.000 130.000 0.000Regular 1

400.000 764.000 0.000 1,164.000 0.000 0.000Block 3

400.000 964.000 0.000 1,364.000 130.000 0.000Total: NEW SCHEMES 4

528.100 1,571.900 0.000 2,100.000 151.000 0.000Grand Total 9
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GS
No

Scheme Information Est. Cost
Accum. 

Exp
June,12 Cap Rev G. Total

(Cap+Rev)

(Million Rs.)
EMERGENCY SERVICE

1 2 4 5 6 7 10

Provision for 2012-13

3

Throw fwd 
Beyond 

June, 2015

MTDF Projections

8

2013-14

9

2014-15
Approval Date / Location / Scheme ID

ON-GOING SCHEMES
Regular
1676 Establishment of Emergency Services 

Academy at Lahore
0.000 208.000 208.000 0.000 0.000 0.000744.442 536.000

EMS06-16161800001-0001

2-8-2006, 3-4-2007, 7-11-2009  Lahore  , 
Same

1677 Establishment of Emergency Service in 
District Chinot.

2.000 8.000 10.000 21.000 0.000 0.000139.750 109.000

EMS09-16163600001-0001
27-7-2009, 18-4-2012  Chiniot , Same

1678 Strengthening of Emergency Service in 
Existing Cities

49.000 70.000 119.000 0.000 0.000 0.000186.911 67.800

EMS09-16169900001-0002
10-8-2009, 18-4-2012  Punjab , Same

1679 Establishment of Emergency Service in 
Tehsils of Punjab (Phase-I)

76.000 320.000 396.000 0.000 0.000 0.000669.745 272.800

EMS11-16168800001-0001

21-05-2011, 10-01-2012, 8-5-2012  
Rawalpindi, Faisalabad, Multan, Gujrat, 
Bahawalpur, Kasur, Khanewal, Sahiwal, 
Rahim Yar Khan. , Liaquatpur, Ahmed 
Pur East, Jaranwala, Sadiqabad, Kharian, 
Chichawatni, Pattoki, Kabirwala, Mian 
Channu, Gujar Khan, Muridke and Khan 
Pur

1680 Provision of security measures at 
existing emergency rescue stations in 
Punjab

1.100 1.900 3.000 0.000 0.000 0.00050.065 47.000

EMS11-16169900001-0002
25-11-2011  Punjab , Same

Sub-Total: Regular 128.100 607.900 736.000 21.000 0.000 0.0001,790.913 1,032.600

Total: ON-GOING SCHEMES 128.100 607.900 736.000 21.000 0.000 0.0001,790.913 1,032.600

NEW SCHEMES
Regular
1681 Rehabilitation of Emergency Service in 

Major Cities of Punjab
0.000 200.000 200.000 130.000 0.000 0.000330.000 0.000

EMS12-16169900001-0001
Approved  Punjab

Sub-Total: Regular 0.000 200.000 200.000 130.000 0.000 0.000330.000 0.000

Block
1682 Block allocation for Expansion of 

Emergency Service in Punjab
100.000 313.000 413.000 0.000 0.000 0.0000.000 0.000

EMS12-16169900013-0002
Un-Approved  Punjab

1683 Block Allocation for un-funded / Fast 
moving Schemes

200.000 400.000 600.000 0.000 0.000 0.000600.000 0.000

EMS12-16169900013-0003
Un-Approved  Punjab
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GS
No

Scheme Information Est. Cost
Accum. 

Exp
June,12 Cap Rev G. Total

(Cap+Rev)

(Million Rs.)
EMERGENCY SERVICE

1 2 4 5 6 7 10

Provision for 2012-13

3

Throw fwd 
Beyond 

June, 2015

MTDF Projections

8

2013-14

9

2014-15
Approval Date / Location / Scheme ID

1684 Block Allocation for new initiatives under 
Emergency Services

100.000 51.000 151.000 0.000 0.000 0.000151.000

EMS12-16169900013-0004
Un-Approved  Punjab

Sub-Total: Block 400.000 764.000 1,164.000 0.000 0.000 0.000751.000 0.000

Total: NEW SCHEMES 400.000 964.000 1,364.000 130.000 0.000 0.0001,081.000 0.000

Grand Total 528.100 1,571.900 2,100.000 151.000 0.000 0.0002,871.913 1,032.600
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